The qualitative level of our instruments is the result of a continuous evolution of the
same product. This can lead to differences between what is written in this manual and
the instrument you bought. We can’t completely reject mistakes in the manual, we
apologize for this.
The data, the figures and the descriptions contained in this manual can’t be juridically
worth. We reserve the right to modify and rectify them without any notice.
Datalogger RH – Temperature – CO – CO2
HD37AB17D

EN61000-6-4
-   20   -
7. ORDER CODES
HD37AB17D The kit consists of: HD37AB17D instrument to measure CO2
(Carbon Dioxide), CO (Carbon Monoxide), RH (Relative Humidity),
T (temperature), DeltaLog13 Software, USB cable code CP22,
SWD06 power supply, BAT-20 batteries package, instruction
manual, case.
HD37B17D The kit consists of: HD37B17D instrument to measure CO2 (Car-
bon Dioxide), RH (Relative Humidity), T (Temperature), Delta-
Log13 Software, USB cable code CP22, SWD06 power supply,
BAT-20 batteries package, instruction manual, case.
Accessories:
VTRAP20 Tripod with a maximum height of 270 mm.
SWD06 Main voltage power supply 100-240Vac/6Vdc-1A.
BAT-20  Package of spare batteries for HD37AB17D and HD37B17D in-
struments with integrated temperature sensor.
P5 Protection on the net in stainless steel for probes diameter 14,
thread M12×1.
P6 Protection on the net in sintered stainless steel 20µ, for probes
diameter 14, thread M12×1.
P7 Protection in PTFE 10µ, for probes diameter 14, thread M12×1.
P8 Protection on the net in stainless and ABS for probes diameter 14,
thread M12×1.
HD75 Saturated solution for testing the  Relative Humidity with 75%
RH, complete of joint ring for probes diameter 14, thread M12×1.
HD33 Saturated solution for testing the  Relative Humidity with 33%
RH, complete of joint ring for probes diameter 14, thread M12×1.
MINICAN.12A  Cylinder of nitrogen for the calibration of CO and CO2 at 0ppm.
Volume 12 litres. With adjustment valve.
MINICAN.12A1  Cylinder of nitrogen for the calibration of CO and CO2 at 0ppm.
Volume 12 litres. With adjustment valve.
ECO-SURE-2E CO Spare sensor of CO.
HD37.36  Kit connection pipe for the instrument and MINICAN.12A for the
calibration of CO.
HD37.37  Kit connection pipe for the instrument and MINICAN.12A for the
calibration of CO2.
-   21   -
INDEX
1 . INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................ 4